



Date : 7th October 2019

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Insolvent No. 1: Devang B. Mehta

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Since the 1st Asstt. to Official Assignee has not taken charge of the said post, Registry has placed the matter before me.

Insolvent No. 1 Devang Mehta, states that there were settlement proposal going on with the Petitioning Creditor and well-wisher of the Insolvents has made part payment to the Petitioning Creditor.

Today, Petitioning Creditor is not present to confirm the said statement of the Insolvent No. 1. Insolvent No. 1 requests that time may be granted to settle the claim of the Petitioning Creditor by the well-wisher.



2019:BHC-OS:9876

: 2 :

Insolvent No. 1 states that his residential Flat No. 3, Raj Tower, Western Express Highway, Opp. Gulfam Hotel, Dahisar (East), Mumbai 400 068 was taken over by Shamrao Vitthal Co-operative Bank under the SARFESI Act. He further states that he is looking for a residential premises and it will be communicated to the Official Assignee.

Per Dy.O. A.:

At the requests of Insolvent No. 1, today's meeting stands adjourned to **22nd November 2019 at 12.00 Noon.**

E.B. Sivakumar
Dy. Official Assignee

sbk/ebs

/home/ubuntu/Desktop/MANTHOLE/Devang B. Mehta.odt