



Date: 13th January 2020

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Petitioning Creditor: Absent

Insolvents : Absent

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Insolvent and his Advocate absent.

Since the 1st Asstt. to Official Assignee has not taken charge of the said post, Registry has placed matter before me.

Per Dy. O. A.:

In the absence of the parties, meeting cannot be proceeded with, hence, today's meeting stands adjourned to **13th February 2020 at 12.00 noon.**

Registry is directed to intimate the Insolvent about adjourned date and time of the meeting.

E.B. Sivakumar
Dy. Official Assignee