



**Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February 2020**

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta  
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

**Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018**

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

---

**Present:**

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor

Insolvent No. 1 : Devang B. Mehta

Insolvent No. 2 : Absent

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Since the 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee has not taken charge of the said post, Registry has placed matter before me.

It appears from the record that despite directions given to the Insolvents to comply with the requisitions and the same are not complied with so far. Insolvent No. 1 Devang Mehta states that he wanted to settle the claim of the Petitioning Creditor through his well-wisher. His well-wisher paid part payment of the settled amount to the Petitioning Creditor and requests for time. He further states that his well-wisher shall pay further amount by this week.

Shri. Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor states that so far the well-wisher of the Insolvent has paid Rs.30,000/- out of settled claim. He further states that he has no objection if 2 weeks time is granted to him.



2019:BHC-OS:9876

: 2 :

**Per Dy. O. A.:**

By consent, today's meeting stands adjourned to **13<sup>th</sup> March 2020**  
**at 12.00 noon.**

Insolvents are directed to file their schedule of assets and liabilities as well as comply with the pending requisitions on or before the next date.

Insolvent No. 2 is directed to attend the meeting on the adjourned date and time.

Insolvent No. 1 states that he will inform the Insolvent No. 2 and he will be remained present in the meeting on the next date.

E.B. Sivakumar  
Dy. Official Assignee