



2019:BHC-OS:9876

Date : 31st July 2019

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor

Shri Devendra Avahd, Advocate for the Insolvents

Insolvent No. 1: Devang B. Mehta

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

No other appearance

This is the first Meeting fixed for the Private Examination of the Insolvent touching their estate and affairs.

Shri Avahd, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the Insolvents undertakes to file Vakalatnama with the Office of the Insolvency Registrar and Letter of Authority with the Official Assignee on or before the next date.



INSOLVENT No. 1 DEVANG BHAGWANDAS MEHTA, AGED 43 YEARS2019:BHC-OS:9876
ON SOLEMN AFFIRMATION STATES AS UNDER:

Q. 1 What is your full name? Are you known by any other name or alias?

Ans. I say that my full name is Devang Bhagwandas Mehta. I am not known by any other name or alias.

Q. 2 Is this your first Insolvency?

Ans. Yes. This is my first Insolvency.

Q. 3 How old are you? What is your Date of Birth and Place of Birth?

Ans. I say that I am 43 years old. My date of birth is 11th November 1974, at Vile Parle, Mumbai.

Q. 4 Where do you reside? Whether it is rental or Ownership and standing in whose name?

Ans. I am residing at

Flat No. 3, Raj Tower, Western Express
Highway, Opp. Gulfam Hotel, Dahisar (East),
Mumbai 400 068

The said flat is standing in the name of my Father and Mother.

My father is also declared as an Insolvent No. 2 in this matter.

**(Insolvent is directed to lodge last paid up rent /
Maintenance receipt, and also produce purchase agreement and
share certificate on or before the next date.)**



(Requisition accordingly.)

(Registry is directed to write usual letter to the Society not to transfer the said flat.)

Q. 5 Do you have PAN Card?

Ans. Yes. I am having PAN Card bearing No. AAEPM2194H

(Insolvent is directed to lodge Original PAN Card with the Official Assignee on or before the next date.)

(Requisition accordingly.)

(Registry is directed to write usual letter to the NSDL and Income Tax Authority.)

Q. 6 Do you have AADHAR Card?

Ans. Yes. I am having AADHAR Card bearing No. 9558 1943 5198 of Government of India.

(Insolvent tenders zerox copy of the AADHAR Card is taken on record.)

Q. 7 What is your parental details?

Ans. I say that name of father is Bhagwandas Nagardas Mehta and name of mother is Mrs. Ushaben Bhagwandas Mehta.

Q. 8 What is your grand parents name?

Ans. I say that name of grandfather is Nagardas Laxmidas Mehta and name of grandmother is Kamalaben Nagardas Mehta.



Per 1st Asst. to O.A.:

For want of time, today's Meeting stands adjourned to 6th

September 2019 at 12.00 noon.

By consent of the parties appointment is postponed on 3rd August 2019 at 12.00 noon in this Office for making inventory of the articles lying at residential premises and taking formal possession.

Insolvent and Petitioning Creditor are directed to remain present in this Office at 12.00 noon without fail.

1st Asst. to Official Assignee

sbk/sap

/home/ubuntu/Desktop/MANTHOLE/Devang B. Mehta.odt



2019:BHC-OS:9876

Date : 6th September 2019

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor.

None for the Insolvents.

No other appearances.

This is an adjourned meeting.

Today's meeting is fixed before the 1st Assistant to Official Assignee for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Per Dy.Official Assignee:

Since the 1st Assistant to Official Assignee has not taken charge of the said post, today's meeting stands adjourned to **7th October 2019 at 12.30 p.m.**

Office is directed to give written intimation to the parties and their Advocates about the adjourned date and time of the next meeting.

Dy. OfficialAssignee.