



**Date: 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2022**

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta  
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

**Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018**

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

---

**Present:**

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor present.

Devang Mehta, Insolvent No.1 present.

Insolvent No.2 Absent.

Advocate for the Insolvent absent.

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Insolvent No.1 Devang B. Mehta states that his well-wisher paid part payment of the settlement amount to the Petitioning Creditor for Rs.20,000/- through NEFT on 7<sup>th</sup> June, 2022. Today also Insolvent No.1 handed over a cheque of Rs.25,000/- dated 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 drawn on Bharat Bank to the Petitioning Creditor and requested for time.

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor confirms the above statement and no objection for adjournment.

In the meeting dated 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 Advocate for the Insolvent seeks time to give explanation about the whereabouts of 21 immovable articles lying in the flat situated at Flat No.3, Raj Tower, Western



Express Highway, Opp. Gulfam Hotel, Dahisar (East), Mumbai 400 068. It seems from the record that till date no reply has been filed.

Devang B. Mehta, Insolvent No.1 states that his Advocate is busy before the Hon'ble High Court and also states that his Advocate will file reply to this Office memo dated 11/11/2021 within three weeks from today. He further requested that as Insolvent having talks of settlement with Petitioning Creditor adjournment may be granted.

**Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:**

In view of the above, by consent of the parties today's meeting stands adjourned to **18<sup>th</sup> July 2022 at 12.30 p.m.**

Insolvents are directed to file their schedule and assets and liabilities and to comply with the Office requisitions on or before next date. Insolvent No.1 is directed to keep present Insolvent No.2 on next date without fail.

**(S.R. Patil)**  
**1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee**