



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A. 2019:BHC-OS:9876
High Court Bombay

Date: 31st July 2023

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor present.

Insolvents and their Advocate: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching their estate and affairs.

As per the directions passed in the meeting dated 28th June 2023, office has wrote a letter to Shamrao Vitthal Co-Operative Bank Ltd about the detailed payment in respect of the flat auctioned by them. Till date no reply has been received by this Office. Office to issue one more reminder letter to Shamrao Vitthal Co-Operative Bank Ltd asking about the detail of the payment in respect of the flat.

In view of the absence of the Insolvent, today's meeting cannot be proceed.



: 2 :

Insolvents are directed to comply with office requisitions and to attend next meeting without fail failing which strict action will be taken against them.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **4th September 2023 at 12.00 noon.**

Registry is directed to intimate the Insolvents and their Advocate about adjourned date and time of the meeting.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee