



2019:BHC-OS:9876

Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar,
First Asstt. to Official Assignee,
High Court, Bombay

Date: 26th August, 2024

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Insolvent No. 1: Present

Insolvent No. 2: Absent

Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor present.

Shri Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for Insolvents.

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Today, Insolvent No. 1 states that Insolvent No. 2 is absent due to his illness, therefore seeks adjournment. Statement is accepted.

Learned Advocate for the Insolvents, on instructions states that Insolvents and Petitioning Creditor are negotiating for final settlement. Petitioning Creditor consented the same.

Today, as per the requisitions raised in the meeting dated 11th July 2024, Insolvent orally produced the address of M/s. Atul Corporates which is as follows:

“T-Arch, L. T. Cross Road, near Prabodhankar

Thakare Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai 92.”



: 2 :

(Office to issue necessary letters asking requisite information.)

(Requisition accordingly)

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above and by consent, today's meeting stands adjourned to **23rd September, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.**

Insolvent No. 1 is directed to inform the next date and time of meeting to Insolvent No. 2 and also to attend the meeting.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee