



2019:BHC-OS:9876

**Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar,**  
**First Asstt. to Official Assignee,**  
High Court, Bombay

**Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024**

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta  
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

**Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018**

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

---

**Present:**

Insolvent No. 1: Mr. Devang B. Mehta  
Insolvent No. 2: Absent  
Shri Ashok Mohansingh Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor present.  
Advocate for Insolvents : Absent  
No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Today, Insolvent No. 1 states that Insolvent No. 2 is absent due to his illness. Statement is accepted.

Today, Mr. Devang Mehta, Insolvent No. 1 handed over Pay Order of Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) to Mr. Ashok M. Bajaj, Petitioning Creditor through his well-wisher Mrs. Preeti Mehta (Wife of Insolvent No. 1) and Petitioning Creditor accepted the same as full and final settlement. Petitioning Creditor submit that, he will produce no due certificate within 1(One) week from today. Insolvent No. 1 submits that, his Advocate will take further steps by filing necessary application before Insolvency Court within 4 (Four) weeks. Statement is accepted.



2019:BHC-OS:9876

: 2 :

**Per 1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to O.A.:**

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to  
**22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.**

Insolvent No. 1 is directed to inform the next date and time of  
meeting to Insolvent No. 2 and also to attend the meeting.

Insolvents directed to comply with the Office requisitions  
on/before next date. Office to submit the compliance report for the same.

1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. to Official Assignee