



2019:BHC-OS:9876

Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar,
First Asstt. to Official Assignee,
High Court, Bombay

Date: 22nd October, 2024

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Insolvent No. 1: Absent
Insolvent No. 2: Absent
Petitioning Creditor : Absent
Mr. Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for Insolvents.
No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Advocate for the Insolvents submits that, there was a death in the family of Insolvents, therefore, both the Insolvents were not able to attend today's meeting. Advocate for the Insolvents further submits that, Insolvent No. 1 has received No Due Certificate from Petitioning Creditor, he will file the same within 1 (One) week from today. Advocate for the Insolvents further added that, he will take further steps by filing necessary application before Insolvency Court within 4 (Four) weeks. Statement is accepted.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to
20th December, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.



2019:BHC-OS:9876

: 2 :

Advocate for the Insolvents is directed to inform the next date and time of meeting to both the Insolvents and also to attend the meeting.

Insolvents are directed to comply with the Office requisitions on/before next date. Office to submit the compliance report for the same.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee

MAS/DBI
/home/ubuntu/Desktop/Minutes of 1st Asstt. to OA/Devang B Mehta/Devang B. Mehta.doc