



2019:BHC-OS:9876

Before: Shri Dinesh B. Iswalkar,
First Asstt. to Official Assignee,
High Court, Bombay

Date: 4th April, 2025

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Present:

Insolvent No. 1 : Absent

Insolvent No. 2 : Bhagwandas Mehta

Petitioning Creditor : Absent

Shri Anil P. Bagwe, Advocate for Insolvents.

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvents touching their estate and affairs.

Today, Insolvent No.2 is present, he submits that, Insolvent No.1 is not feeling well, therefore, he is unable to attend today's meeting.

Advocate for the Insolvents submits that, he has filed copy of Schedule of Assets and Liabilities of both the Insolvents on 28th February, 2025 in this Registry.

INSOLVENT NO.2 BHAGWANDAS MEHTA, AGED 79 YEARS ON SOLEMN AFFIRMATION FURTHER STATES AS UNDER:

Q. 26 What is your name?

Ans.: I say that, my name is Bhagwandas Nagardas Mehta.



: 2 :

Q. 27 Why are you not attending meeting of your private examination?

Ans. : I say that, I have attended first meeting on 30th March, 2022 & also attended on 25th April, 2024. However, due to old age and health issues, I could not attend some of the meetings. I undertake to attend meetings as and when called for.

Q. 28 Do you have a passport?

Ans.: I say that, I don't have a passport.

(Office to issue letter to Passport Authority confirming status of the passport of Insolvent No. 2)

Q. 29 Do you have a Car?

Ans.: I say that, I don't own a Car.

Q. 30 Do you have LIC Policies?

Ans.: I say that, I don't have LIC Policies.

Q. 31 Do you have Fixed Deposits ?

Ans.: I say that, I don't have Fixed Deposits.

Q. 32 Do you have any bank account?

Ans.: I say that, I have bank account. Today, I don't recollect the details of the said bank account. However, I will submit the same on the next date of the meeting.



: 3 :

(Insolvent is directed to furnish passbook, chequebooks either Saving or Current Account, Debit Cards or Credit Cards, if any.)

Q. 33 Do you have gold or silver ornaments?

Ans.: I say that, I don't have any gold or silver ornaments.

Q. 34 Do you have bank lockers?

Ans.: I say that, I don't have any bank lockers.

Q. 35 Do you have Credit Card?

Ans.: I say that, I don't have any Credit Card.

Q. 36 Have you gifted any property to your relative/friend?

Ans.: I say that, I have not gifted any property to my relative/friend.

Q. 37 Where do you reside at present?

Ans. I say that, at present I reside at 1301, Triveni, Rajendra Nagar, Borivali (E.), Mumbai – 400 066 (Opp. Jay Jawan Nagar) alongwith my Wife and Family of my Son.

(Office to issue reminder to builder (Atul Corporates) regarding furnishing information title deed and/or leave and license agreement in respect of aforesaid flat no.1301.)



: 4 :

Q. 38 Do you have any other address?

Ans. I say that, I don't have any other address.

Q. 39 Do you have any movable/immovable property?

Ans. I say that, I don't have any movable/immovable property.

Q. 40 Do you have any business or working anywhere?

Ans. I say that, I don't have any business and I am not working anywhere.

Q. 41 Any Civil or Criminal cases are pending against you or sued by you?

Ans. I say that, no.

Q. 42 Are you aware about the settlement of the claim of the Petitioning Creditor shown in your Schedule of Assets & Liabilities?

Ans. I say that, Claim of the Petitioning Creditor is paid by my well-wisher viz. Mrs. Priti Devang Mehta (Daughter in law) and receipt dated 23rd September, 2024 thereof has been lodged in the Office.



: 5 :

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to
9th May, 2025 at 11.00 a.m.

Insolvents are directed to comply with the Office requisitions
on/before next date.

Advocate for the Insolvents submits that, he will furnish the
Affidavit of Insolvents in respect of compliance of the requisitions
on/before next date of meeting.

Thereafter, Office to submit the compliance report for the
same.

1st Asstt. to Official Assignee