



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[*IN INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION*]

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.18 OF 2018

Ashok Mohansing Bajaj .. Petitioning Creditor

Vs.

Devang B. Mehta and Anr. .. Respondents-Debtors

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (LODGING) NO.5678 OF 2021

IN

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.18 OF 2018

SVC Co-op. Bank Ltd. .. Applicant

In the matter between

Ashok Mohansing Bajaj .. Petitioning Creditor

Vs.

Devang B. Mehta and Anr. .. Respondents-Debtors

Ms. Kavita Lalwani for the Petitioning Creditor.

Mr. Nikhil Rajani, i/by V. Deshpande & Co., for the Applicant in
NMISL/5678/2021.

Mr. Ketan Trivedi, Official Assignee, is present.

Ms. M.P. Kunte, Insolvency Registrar, is present.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 2ND MARCH 2021.

P.C. :

1. Ms. Lalwani states that the order dated 16th February 2021 will be complied before the next date.
2. S.O. to 16th March 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)