



Before: Shri S.R. Patil, 1st Asstt. to O.A. 2019:BHC-OS:9876
High Court Bombay

Date: 17th April 2023

Re: 1) Devang B. Mehta
2) Bhagwandas Mehta

Insolvency Petition No. 18 of 2018

Date of Act of Insolvency ... 07.03.2018

Date of Petition. ... 03.04.2018

Date of Order of Adjn. ... 04.06.2019

Attended by: Shri Vishal Raorane, ASO

Called for: Personal Interview

Present:

Petitioning Creditor and his Advocate: Absent

Insolvents and their Advocate: Absent

No other appearance

This is an adjourned meeting fixed for the private examination of the Insolvent touching their estate and affairs.

Today, Petitioning Creditor and Insolvents and their Advocate absent.

In the absence of the Insolvents it is not possible to proceed with the meeting.

It seen from the record that the Insolvents did not file their Schedule of Assets and liabilities and not comply with the Office requisitions. In the meeting held on 14th February 2023 it was directed to the Registry to intimate the adjourned date and time of the meeting with



strict warning to comply with the pending requisitions on the next date of the meeting.

Per 1st Asstt. to O.A.:

In view of the above, today's meeting stands adjourned to **28th June 2023 at 12.00 Noon.**

Registry is directed to intimate the Insolvent about adjourned date and time of the meeting with strict warning to comply with the pending requisitions on or before the next date of the meeting failing which RULE NISI will be issued against him or appropriate report will be taken against him for non attending meeting and for non compliance of the Office requisitions.

S.R.Patil
1st Asstt. to Official Assignee